Patriots Track & Field History

2016
1985
2017
2012
2017
2005
1985
1983
2017
2011
2014
2000
2007
1986
2014

Coach

1977-80 Rich Chamberlain
1981-82 Ron Redmon
1983-86 Ron Elleman
1987 Roger Fleetwood
1988 Steve Melgard
1989 Kevin VanWinkle
1990 Ron Elleman
1991-92 Jim Ward
1993-96 Chris Webb

1997 Doug Petty
1998-99 Brad Snyder
2000

2001-04 Mike Brier
2005-09 Chuck Snyder
2010-13 Cindy Schienbein
2014 Joe Davidson/Rich Padgett
2015-16 Rich Padgett/Matt Snyder
2016-18 Rich Padgett/Alan Bell
2019 Brad Snyder
Records

3200M Relay 8:38.24
110M High Hurdles 15.0
100M Dash 10.8
1600M Run 4:20.29
400M Relay 44.9
400M Dash 50.66
300M Hurdles 37.11
800M Run 1:58.9
200M Dash 22.6
3200M Run 9:08.69
1600M Relay 3:33.19
Discus 188°8”
Shot Put 65°8”
High Jump 6’5”

Long Jump 21°6”
Pole Vault 13’17

Conference Champions

2014

1984

Poe, Couser, Elleman, Wicker
Brad Snyder

Isaac Bentley

Tate Schienbein

Bentley, Beasley, Hensley, Dunaway
Martin Stephen

Brad Snyder

Mike Senour

Isaac Bentley

Tate Schienbein

Snyder, Seals, Nixon, Snyder
Rocky Moore

Roy Stephen

Mark Montgomery

Cody Seals

Jay Welborn



All-Conference (Conference Champions)

1973 John Clarkson, Rick Crane, Jim Frazee, Dave Johnston, Mike Snyder

1974 John Clarkson, Rick Crane, Jim Frazee, Dave Johnston, Tom Schwegman, Mike Snyder

1975 John Bossert, John Clarkson, Mike Snyder, Tedd Wildman

1976 Tedd Wildman

1978 Malcolm Snyder

1979 Malcolm Snyder, Doug Petty

1980 Doug Petty

1982 Eric Cantrell

1983 Brad Snyder, Jay Welborn

1984 Brad Snyder, Jay Welborn, Damian Risch, Adam Wright, Jeff Gesell

1985 Brad Snyder, Damian Risch, John Geis, Mark Kassens

1991 Jason Arididon, Matt Ruther, Mike Williams, Todd Lang

1997 Nathan Weisenborn

1998 Rocky Moore

1999 Rocky Moore

2000 Rocky Moore

2002 Martin Stephen

2004 Martin Stephen, Roy Stephen

2005 Martin Stephen, Roy Stephen

2006 Roy Stephen

2007 Roy Stephen

2008 Kevin Bolser

2010 Tate Schienbein

2011 Tate Schienbein

2012 Tate Schienbein

2013 Mitch Snyder, Cody Seals

2014 Mitch Snyder, Cody Seals

2015 Breyden Wicker, Evan Felton, Isaac Bentley

2016 Justin Beasley, Isaac Bentley, Ryan Hensley, Derek Dearth, Breyden Wicker, Josh
Nixon, Dakota Elleman, Luke Haas

2017 Isaac Bentley, Justin Beasley, Ryan Hensley, Dakota Lewellen, Joshua Nixon, Luke
Haas, Dakota Elleman, Matt Snyder

2018 Justin Beasley, Dylan Dunaway

2019 Dylan Dunaway

Sectional Champions

1985 Brad Snyder

1997 Nathan Weisenborn

1998 Rocky Moore

1999 Rocky Moore, Ryan Berry
2000 Rocky Moore

2004 Martin Stephen

2005 Martin Stephen, Roy Stephen
2006 Roy Stephen




2007 Roy Stephen

2009 Tate Schienbein

2010 Tate Schienbein

2011 Tate Schienbein

2012 Tate Schienbein

2014 Cody Seals

2017 Isaac Bentley, Joshua Nixon
2018 Dylan Dunaway

Regional Champions
1996 Nathan Weisenborn
1997 Nathan Weisenborn
1999 Rocky Moore

2000 Rocky Moore

2005 Roy Stephen

2006 Roy Stephen

2007 Roy Stephen

2014 Cody Seals

State Champions
2000 Rocky Moore (shot put & discus)
2007 Roy Stephen (shot put)

State Placers

1996 Nathan Weisenborn (300H)
1997 Nathan Weisenborn (300H)
1999 Rocky Moore (shot put)

2005 Roy Stephen (shot put)

2006 Roy Stephen (shot put & discus)
2007 Roy Stephen (discus)

2011 Tate Schienbein (3200m)

State Qualifiers

1973 Jim Frazee (discus)

1985 Brad Snyder (300H)

1995 Nathan Weisenborn (300H)

1998 Rocky Moore (shot put and discus)
1999 Rocky Moore (discus)

2010 Tate Schienbein (3200m)

2012 Tate Schienbein (3200m)

2014 Cody Seals (long jump)
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